No

10
11
12
13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Area

Istra
Zadar

Zadar
Zadar

Trogir
Trogir

Trogir
Solta
Solta
Solta
Solta
Hvar

Hvar

Brac
Brac

Brac
Korcula
Koréula
Korcula
Peljesac

Peljesac

ID
polygon

3010
3110
3120
3130

3310
3320

3330
3410
3420
3440
3430
3510
3520

3610
3620

3630
3810
3820
3830
3910

3920

Name of PL

Pula PL-Istria
Debelo brdo-
Zadar
Benkovac PL-
Zadar
Otavac PL-Zadar

Milna PL-Trogir
Vinisée-Trogir

Jelinak-Trogir
Klacina PL-Solta

Klacina PL-Solta
Rogad-Solta
Milna PL-Solta
Vrboska-Hvar
Vrboska PL-
Hvar
Vrboska-Brac
GraciSée-PL-
Brac
Gornji Humac-
PL-Brac
Milna-PL-
Pupnat
Milna-PL-
Zrnovo
Gornji Humac-
PL-Vela Luka
Gornji Humac
PL - Peljesac
Gornji Humac
PL - Peljesac

Age

Albian
Late Eocene

Late Eocene-
Lower Oligocene
Late Eocene-
Lower Oligocene
Cenomanian
Turonian

Turonian-
Santonian
Cenomanian

Cenomanian
Cenomanian
Cenomanian
Cenomanian
Cenomanian

Cenomanian
Turonian

Turonian
Cenomanian
Cenomanian

Turonian -
Santonian
Turonian-
Santonian
Turonian-
Santonian

Area of occurrence (descriptive)

between Pula and Savudria (Istria)
Between Islam Gréki - Smilciéi villages and Debelo brdo to
Mejanica hill.
NW-SE trending belt located between Smilcici village and
Mejanica hill and extends for more than 5km toward SE.
Two larger areas: north-eastern slopes of Kukalj hill and
southwest of Pliskovo village.
Between Svinca and Gustirna (W of Trogir).
East of Vinisc¢e (SW of Trogir) and northern part of Veli
Drvenik island.
Between Bristivica and Blizna at Mt. Jelinak Hinterland
(NW of Trogir).
Koludrovi doci. Between Stomorska and Gornje Selo
(Solta).
In Stomorska village and Ne¢ujam cove (Solta).
Central part of Solta island.
Kupiste. W of Gornje Selo (Solta)
Between Vrboska and Stari Grad
Northern part of Starogradsko polje, between Vrboska
and Stari Grad
Westernmost part of the island of Brac.
Central-southern part of the island of Brac.

Central-southern part of the island of Brac.

In the eastern part of the island of Korcula (east of the
Pupnat village).
In the eastern part of the Island of Koréula; (Zrnovo-
(Postrana).
In the NW part of the island of Korcula; from Prigradica.
to eastern tip of the island.
Westernmost part of the Peljesac peninsula (around
Loviste).
Westernmost part of the Peljesac peninsula (around
Loviste).

PL potential

high-potential !
potential

high-potential
high-potential

high-potential
potential

high-potential

high-potential
potential
potential

high-potential
potential

high-potential

potential
potential

high-potential
high-potential
high-potential
high-potential
high-potential

potential

Table 2.4: Potential and high-potential PL polygons in Istria, Zadar, Split-Dalmatia and Dubrovnik-Neretva
counties (Croatia).




