No	Area	ID polygon	Name of PL	Age	Area of occurrence (descriptive)	PL potential
1	Istra	3010	Pula PL-Istria	Albian	between Pula and Savudria (Istria)	high-potential!
2	Zadar	3110	Debelo brdo- Zadar	Late Eocene	Between Islam Grčki - Smilčići villages and Debelo brdo to Mejanica hill.	potential
3	Zadar	3120	Benkovac PL- Zadar	Late Eocene- Lower Oligocene	NW-SE trending belt located between Smilčići village and Mejanica hill and extends for more than 5km toward SE.	high-potential
4	Zadar	3130	Otavac PL-Zadar	Late Eocene- Lower Oligocene	Two larger areas: north-eastern slopes of Kukalj hill and southwest of Pliskovo village.	high-potential
5	Trogir	3310	Milna PL-Trogir	Cenomanian	Between Svinca and Gustirna (W of Trogir).	high-potential
6	Trogir	3320	Vinišće-Trogir	Turonian	East of Vinišće (SW of Trogir) and northern part of Veli Drvenik island.	potential
7	Trogir	3330	Jelinak-Trogir	Turonian- Santonian	Between Bristivica and Blizna at Mt. Jelinak Hinterland (NW of Trogir).	high-potential
8	Šolta	3410	Klačina PL-Šolta	Cenomanian	Koludrovi doci. Between Stomorska and Gornje Selo (Šolta).	high-potential
9	Šolta	3420	Klačina PL-Šolta	Cenomanian	In Stomorska village and Nečujam cove (Šolta).	potential
10	Šolta	3440	Rogač-Šolta	Cenomanian	Central part of Šolta island.	potential
11	Šolta	3430	Milna PL-Šolta	Cenomanian	Kupište. W of Gornje Selo (Šolta)	high-potential
12	Hvar	3510	Vrboska-Hvar	Cenomanian	Between Vrboska and Stari Grad	potential
13	Hvar	3520	Vrboska PL- Hvar	Cenomanian	Northern part of Starogradsko polje, between Vrboska and Stari Grad	high-potential
14	Brač	3610	Vrboska-Brač	Cenomanian	Westernmost part of the island of Brač.	potential
15	Brač	3620	Gračišće-PL- Brač	Turonian	Central-southern part of the island of Brač.	potential
16	Brač	3630	Gornji Humac- PL-Brač	Turonian	Central-southern part of the island of Brač.	high-potential
17	Korčula	3810	Milna-PL- Pupnat	Cenomanian	In the eastern part of the island of Korčula (east of the Pupnat village).	high-potential
18	Korčula	3820	Milna-PL- Žrnovo	Cenomanian	In the eastern part of the Island of Korčula; (Žrnovo- (Postrana).	high-potential
19	Korčula	3830	Gornji Humac- PL-Vela Luka	Turonian - Santonian	In the NW part of the island of Korčula; from Prigradica. to eastern tip of the island.	high-potential
20	Pelješac	3910	Gornji Humac PL - Pelješac	Turonian- Santonian	Westernmost part of the Pelješac peninsula (around Lovište).	high-potential
21	Pelješac	3920	Gornji Humac PL - Pelješac	Turonian- Santonian	Westernmost part of the Pelješac peninsula (around Lovište).	potential

Table 2.4: Potential and high-potential PL polygons in Istria, Zadar, Split-Dalmatia and Dubrovnik-Neretva counties (Croatia).